11/26/24, 9:14 AM PhilGEPS

Close Window



Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities

Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System

Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 5196719) Status: Updated

Award Notice Abstract	Status: Updated		
Reference Number: 11035820	BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT - BAGUIO CITY BWD Compound, Utility Road Baguio City Baguio City Benguet, CAR, Philippines		Award Type: Award Notice
Control Number:	1 lot Installation of Generator Set at Stage 2 Pul Awardee : Contact Person :		Contract Amount:
06-JO-148	JASHV CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY Adelaida Jimenez Bag-ayan Address: Designation:		Php1,597,732.07
Bid Notice Title:	31 Paramount Village, Bumasgao		Award Date:
1 lot Installation of	Road, Sto. Tomas Proper Baguio City General Manager Benguet, CAR, Philippines		18-Oct-2024
Generator Set at Stage 2			Publish Date:
Pula	Line Item		26-Nov-2024
Approved Budget:	# Product/Service/Project Name 1 lot Installation of Generator Set at Stage 2 Pul,	Budget	Date Last Updated:
Php1,796,764.00	1 lot Installation of Generator Set at Stage 2 Pula Works to be done: Fabrication of concrete pad at		26-Nov-2024
Procurement Mode:	1 Stage 2 Pula for the generator set Supply and	Php1,796,764.00	Contract Number:
Public Bidding	installation of transfer switch from normal to generator power (800Amps minimum rating)		2641
Classification:	Supply, 72100000, 1, Lot		Proceed Date:
Civil Works			25-Nov-2024
Category:	Reason for Award : LCRB		Contract Effectivity
Construction Projects			Date:
Applicable			30-Nov-2024
Procurement Rules:			Contract End Date:
Implementing Rules and			26-Mar-2025
Regulations			Created By:
Funding Source:			Ma. Luisa C Tenedero
Government of the			Date Created:
Philippines (GOP)			26-Nov-2024
Funding Instrument:			Approver:
Corporate Budget for the			
Contract Approved by			View Documents:
the Board			4
Location:			
Benguet			
Contract Duration:			
Contact Person:			
Ma. Luisa Tenedero			

Created By:

Ma. Luisa Tenedero



BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT

"Serving Mankind is Serving God"



NOTICE TO PROCEED

JASHV CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY No. 31 Paramount Village, Bumasgao Road, Sto. Tomas Proper, Baguio City

Dear Ms. Bag-ayan:

NOV 2 0 2024

This notice is hereby given to inform you that the project: "One (1) Lot Installation of Generator Set at Stage 2 Pula" shall commence on NOV 3 0 2024 (five (5) calendar days after issuance of this Notice).

Please be reminded that upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the work under the provisions stated in the Contract. Further, the project is to be completed within one hundred twenty (120) calendar days from the commencement of the works thereon.

Thank you.

Very truly yours.

signed ENGR. SALVADOR M. ROYECA General Manager

Conforme:

signed MS. ADELAIDA I/BAG-AYAN

Date of Receipt: